Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

100566035

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Comdisco, Inc.  Individual(s)  Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Bay4 Capital Partners, LLC     Internal     Address: Canada address
General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Delaware Corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	Street Address: 311 North Bayshore Drive  City: Safety Harbor State: FL Zip: 34695  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 09/09/03	General Partnership
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,003,011, 1,157,566, see others attached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Henry Shinn, Esq.	ached  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  15
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 390.00
Attn.: TMSU	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number:  DA 13-4520
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004  DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Henry Shinn	October 1, 2003
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover  Mail documents to be recorded with re  2003 GTON11 00000136 134520 1003011 Commissioner of Patent & Tra  Washington, D	equired cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments
3521 40.00 DA 3522 350.00 DA	

## **SCHEDULE - UNITED STATES**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
COMDISCO	1,003,011
COMDISCO	1,157,566
COMDISCO	2,515,269
COMDISCO	2,517,317
COMDISCO	1,830,539
COMDISCO	2,515,270
COMDISCO	1,830,688
COMDISCO & Design (Solid Letters)	1,155,855
O & Design	990,399
O & Design	1,459,506
COMDISCO INTERNET LEASE ADMINISTRATION	2,261,349
IT CAP SOLUTIONS	2,507,847
Miscellaneous Design (Handshake Design)	2,347,962
CLASS	1,674,678
CLASS	1,671,647

92.1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by Comdisco, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware having a principal business address at 6111 North River Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60016 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Bay<sup>4</sup> Capital Partners, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of Florida, having a principal business address at 311 North Bayshore Drive, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to the Assignee, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 25, 2003 entered into by and between the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, effective as of the date below, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2003.

Comdisco, Inc.

By:

Name:

ROBERT E.T. LACKEY

Title

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

## **SCHEDULE - UNITED STATES**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
COMDISCO	1,003,011
COMDISCO	1,157,566
COMDISCO	2,515,269
COMDISCO	2,517,317
COMDISCO	1,830,539
COMDISCO	2,515,270
COMDISCO	1,830,688
COMDISCO & Design (Solid Letters)	1,155,855
O & Design	990,399
O & Design	1,459,506
COMDISCO INTERNET LEASE ADMINISTRATION	2,261,349
IT CAP SOLUTIONS	2,507,847
Miscellaneous Design (Handshake Design)	2,347,962
CLASS	1,674,678
CLASS	1,671,647

1-WA/2043092.1

**RECORDED: 10/01/2003**